

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 450 of 2016

Parsuram and another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

04-02-2019	Mr. Kalyan Kalamkar, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Anand Verma, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. It is found that though the appellant were directed to appear before this Court on 15th January, 2019 before the Registry of this Court they are directed to appear on 15th January, 2019 they have not, the Registry note shows that they did not appear before the Registry. State counsel shall seek information whether from the concerned jail whether they had furnished bail and released. List the matter in the week commencing 25th February, 2019. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge
Pawan	